900265311 09/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elsco International, Inc.		08/27/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earl L. Smith
Street Address:	P.O. Box 99
City:	Seabord
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27876
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Patricia M. Smith
Street Address:	1297 Smokebush Ct.
City:	El Cajon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92019
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85729089	SPACE GLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8435777708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 843-577-7700

Email: ashouse@barnwell-whaley.com

Correspondent Name: B. Craig Killough Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer H

TRADEMARK REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0326 OP \$40,00 85729089

900265311

Address Line 4: Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	619.009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Craig Killough	
Signature:	/B. Craig Killough/	
Date: 09/04/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0327

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF CHARLESTON)

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of the entire right, title and interest, effective this 2/2 day of 1/2, 2013, by Elsco International, Inc., Seaboard, North Carolina, herein referred to as "Assignor", to Earl L. Smith, having his principal place of residence in the City of Seaboard, State of North Carolina and Patricia M. Smith, having her principal place of residence in the City of El Cajon, State of California, herein referred to as "Assignees".

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the applicant of record of the following trademark application pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademarks"):

SPACE GLO US Application No. 85/729,089 09/14/2012

B. Assignees are each desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill with which the Trademark is used, and which is symbolized by said Trademark, including the application referred to above.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor has presented, sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark identified herein, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005103 FRAME: 0328

WITNESSED: ROUDIA	ASSIGNOR! Shull
-	By: Earl L. Smith President, Elsco International, Inc.
· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	ASSIGNEE: ACK STANKED By: Earl L. Smith
	ASSIGNEE:
	

By: Patricia Smith

WITNESSED:	ASSIGNOR:
	By: Earl L. Smith President, Elsco International, Inc.
	ASSIGNEE:
	By: Earl L. Smith
(PATRICIA CREMS)	ASSIGNEE: / Mulk